

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).6564/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 21/12/2009 in
of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARAKHAND AT NAINITAL)

CRTBA No. 30/2009

VISHAL BHATT

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UTTARAKHAND

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,bail,exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 01/04/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Dinesh Kumar Garg,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Singh, Adv.
Ms Mukti Singh, Adv.
Mr. Jatinder Kumar Bhatia,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The status report filed by the petitioner shows
that ten prosecution witnesses have already been examined
and six more witnesses are yet to be examined.
stated that the matter is fixed for 25.4.2011 for further
evidence.

It is

Having regard to the fact that considerable
progress has been made and only a few prosecution
witnesses have to be examined, apart from defence
witnesses, the matter can be disposed of by the trial
Court expeditiously.

.....2.

- 2 -

ITEM NO.44 COURT NO.3 DATED 1/4/2011contd.

We, therefore, adjourn the matter by two months
with a request to the Learned Sessions Judge, Hardiwar to
expedite the trial and endeavour to dispose of the matter
by then.

List after two months.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master